
 

 

 

Regular meetings of the Foreign Fire Tax Board of the Plainfield Fire  

Protection District are held at the Plainfield Fire Protection District  

Headquarters site @ 23748 W. 135th St. Plainfield, IL. 60544. Meetings 

will be held in the Main Meeting Room at 0730 hrs. The following is a  

list of dates for the calendar year: 

 

Thursday, January 18, 2024 

Thursday, February 15, 2024  

Thursday, March 21, 2024 

Thursday, April 18, 2024 

Thursday, May 16, 2024 

Thursday, June 20, 2024 

Thursday, July 18, 2024 

Thursday, August 15, 2024 

Thursday, September 19, 2024 

Thursday, October 17, 2024 

Thursday, November 21, 2024 

Thursday, December 19, 2024 

 

Any person needing special accommodations to attend this meeting should  

contact the District at (815) 436-5335 
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